1	STATE OF OKLAHOMA
2	2nd Session of the 58th Legislature (2022)
3	SENATE
4	RESOLUTION 34 By: Kidd
5	
6	AS INTRODUCED
7	A Resolution naming the Outlaw BBQ Classic an
8	Oklahoma state championship; and directing distribution.
9	
10	WHEREAS, the Outlaw BBQ Association is partnering with the town
11	of Ryan to host the first annual Outlaw BBQ Classic on April 2,
12	2022; and
13	WHEREAS, the competition will attract cooks from all around to
14	showcase their best BBQ, steak, and ribs, all in the hopes of taking
15	home the top prizes, along with bragging rights of being the best of
16	the best in their culinary field, and the opportunity to compete in
17	national and world championships; and
18	WHEREAS, the Outlaw BBQ Classic will help support Ryan's July
19	4th Celebration in recognition of our great nation's independence;
20	and
21	WHEREAS, the Outlaw BBQ Classic will be a fun-filled weekend of
22	great food and competition dedicated to the preservation of the
23	culinary art and sport of barbeque; and
24	
۲ ک	

Req. No. 3767

Page 1

championship in order for it to be considered a qualifier for the American Royal World BEQ Championship and help draw more teams from around the state and nation to make this a premiere event for the town of Ryan. NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF THE 2ND SESSION OF THE 58TH OKLAHOMA LEGISLATURE: THAT the Oklahoma State Senate names the Outlaw EEQ Classic Cookoff in Ryan, Oklahoma, as a state championship. THAT a copy of this resolution be distributed to James Dodson, the Outlaw EEQ Association, and the town of Ryan. S8-2-3767 JS 3/31/2022 3:21:36 PM S8-2-3767 JS 3/31/2022 3:21:36 PM	1	WHEREAS, the Outlaw BBQ Classic must be named a state
American Royal world BSC championship and help draw more teams from around the state and nation to make this a premiere event for the town of Ryan. NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF THE 2ND SESSION OF THE 58TH OKLAHOMA LEGISLATURE: THAT the Oklahoma State Senate names the Outlaw BEQ Classic Cookoff in Ryan, Oklahoma, as a state championship. THAT a copy of this resolution be distributed to James Dodson, the Outlaw BEQ Association, and the town of Ryan. 58-2-3767 JS 3/31/2022 3:21:36 PM 58-2-3767 JS 3/31/2022 3:21:36 PM 18 19 20 21 22 23 24	2	championship in order for it to be considered a qualifier for the
 around the state and nation to make this a premiere event for the town of Ryan. NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF THE 2ND SESSION OF THE 58TH OKLAHOMA LEGISLATURE: THAT the Oklahoma State Senate names the Outlaw BBQ Classic Cookoff in Ryan, Oklahoma, as a state championship. THAT a copy of this resolution be distributed to James Dodson, the Outlaw BBQ Association, and the town of Ryan. 58-2-3767 JS 3/31/2022 3:21:36 PM 58-2-3767 JS 3/31/2022 3:21:36 PM 	3	American Royal World BBQ Championship and help draw more teams from
6 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF THE 2ND SESSION 7 OF THE 58TH OKLAHOMA LEGISLATURE: 8 THAT the Oklahoma State Senate names the Outlaw BBQ Classic 9 Cookoff in Ryan, Oklahoma, as a state championship. 10 THAT a copy of this resolution be distributed to James Dodson, 11 the Outlaw BBQ Association, and the town of Ryan. 12 58-2-3767 JS 13 58-2-3767 JS 14 15 15 16 17 18 18 19 20 21 21 22 22 23 23 24	4	around the state and nation to make this a premiere event for the
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SERVICE OF THE 2ND SESSION OF THE 58TH OKLAHOMA LEGISLATURE: THAT the Oklahoma State Senate names the Outlaw EBQ Classic Cookoff in Ryan, Oklahoma, as a state championship. THAT a copy of this resolution be distributed to James Dodson, the Outlaw EBQ Association, and the town of Ryan. 58-2-3767 JS 3/31/2022 3:21:36 PM 58-2-3767 JS 3/31/2022 3:21:36 PM 18 19 20 21 22 23 24	5	town of Ryan.
0F THE SOLE ONLAHOMA LEGISLATORE: 10 THAT the Oklahoma State Senate names the Outlaw BBQ Classic 10 THAT a copy of this resolution be distributed to James Dodson, 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24	6	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF THE 2ND SESSION
 Cookoff in Ryan, Oklahoma, as a state championship. THAT a copy of this resolution be distributed to James Dodson, the Outlaw BBQ Association, and the town of Ryan. 58-2-3767 JS 3/31/2022 3:21:36 PM 58-2-3767 JS 3/31/2022 3:21:36 PM 6 7 8 9 20 21 22 23 24 	7	OF THE 58TH OKLAHOMA LEGISLATURE:
<pre>10 COOKOTT IN Nyan, Oktanoma, as a state championship. 11 THAT a copy of this resolution be distributed to James Dodson, 11 the Outlaw BBQ Association, and the town of Ryan. 12 58-2-3767 JS 3/31/2022 3:21:36 PM 14 15 16 17 18 19 19 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10</pre>	8	THAT the Oklahoma State Senate names the Outlaw BBQ Classic
11 the Outlaw BBQ Association, and the town of Ryan. 12 13 58-2-3767 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24	9	Cookoff in Ryan, Oklahoma, as a state championship.
12 13 58-2-3767 JS 3/31/2022 3:21:36 PM 14 15	10	THAT a copy of this resolution be distributed to James Dodson,
 13 58-2-3767 JS 3/31/2022 3:21:36 PM 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 	11	the Outlaw BBQ Association, and the town of Ryan.
14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24	12	
15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24	13	58-2-3767 JS 3/31/2022 3:21:36 PM
16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24		
17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24		
18 19 20 21 22 23 24		
19 20 21 22 23 24		
20 21 22 23 24		
 21 22 23 24 		
22 23 24		
23 24		
24		